

11

M A C T1041/23

BALJEET SINGH Vs. KAMAL SINGH

23.04.2024

Present : None for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/Insurance  
Company.

Disability Certificate not received.

Let directions be given again to M.S, BSA Hospital for  
filing disability certificate positively on or before NDOH.

WS not filed. Last opportunity is given to respondents  
to file WS. Same be filed on or before NDOH.

Put up filing reply on 12.07.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**

**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**

**23.04.2024**