

30

MACT1041/23

BALJEET SINGH Vs. KAMAL SINGH

10.12.2024

One of the regular stenographer of this Court is on leave and no substitute has been provided.

Present : Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.
LC in person.

There is a possibility of settlement in the present case.

Hence, the matter is referred to the coming Lok Adalat
to be held on 14.12.2024.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person on the
said date.

In case the matter is not settled, put up for report of
LC on 17.02.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.12.2024