

30

M A C T 1041/23

BALJEET SINGH Vs. KAMAL SINGH

17.02.2025

**Advocates are stated to be abstaining from work today.**

Present: None.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 17.04.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)  
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
17.02.2025