

23

MACT 1041/23

BALJEET SINGH Vs. KAMAL SINGH

17.04.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.
LC (through VC)

It is submitted by LC that R1 is not conducting his evidence despite various opportunities. He also submits that his evidence is also listed on 26.04.2025 before him. Considering the submissions, one last opportunity is given to R1 for conducting evidence.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 10.07.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.04.2025