

**34 M A C T 1041/23**  
**BALJEET SINGH Vs. KAMAL SINGH**

**10.07.2025**

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Divya Rana , Ld. counsel for R3.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for evidence and record shows that R1 is not bringing his evidence. Neither R2 has produced an evidence, therefore, the opportunity to produce evidence from the side of R1 & R2 is closed. Ld. Counsel submits that R3 will lead the evidence before Ld. LC.

Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence of R3 and file report on NDOH.

List on 26.08.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**10.07.2025**